

College Loan Corporation Trust I

2002-1, 2002-2, 2003-1, 2003-2, 2004-1, 2005-1 Series Notes

Monthly Servicing Report

1/1/2005 to 1/31/2005

I. Series 2002-1, 2002-2, 2003-1, 2003-2, 2004-1, 2005-1 Asset and Liability Summary

A. Student Loan Portfolio and Fund Balance

	Beginning	Change	Ending
<i>Principal Balance</i>	\$ 5,841,920,736	\$ 867,622,945	\$ 6,709,543,681
<i>Accrued Interest (Include SAP Estimate & ISP)</i>	63,290,300	2,073,527	65,363,826
<i>Total Principal And Accrued Interest Balance</i>	\$ 5,905,211,036	\$ 869,696,471	\$ 6,774,907,507
<i>Fund Accounts Balance</i>	152,908,836	326,991,899	479,900,735
Total Student Loans And Fund Balance	\$ 6,058,119,872	\$ 1,196,688,370	\$ 7,254,808,242
<i>Weighted Average Maturity</i>	239	-6	233
<i>Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)</i>	4.206%	-0.089%	4.118%
<i>Number of Loans</i>	529,760	133,606	663,366
<i>Number of Borrowers</i>	296,112	70,194	366,306
<i>Subordination Level</i>	4.748%	0.032%	4.780%

B. Notes

	Beginning Principal	Interest Paid	Principal Paid	Ending Principal	Maturity Date	Days in Period	Coupon Rate	Coupon Type
<i>Senior Series 2002-1A</i>	\$ 442,000,000	\$ 937,915	\$ -	\$ 442,000,000	March 1, 2042	31	2.454%	ARC
<i>Subordinate Series 2002-1B</i>	42,000,000	82,018	-	42,000,000	March 1, 2042	31	2.618%	ARC
<i>Senior Series 2002-2A</i>	2,080,000,000	4,324,920	-	2,080,000,000	March 1, 2042	31	2.532%	ARC
<i>Subordinate Series 2002-2B</i>	120,000,000	238,192	-	120,000,000	March 1, 2042	31	2.608%	ARC
<i>Senior Series 2003-1A</i>	950,000,000	2,125,165	-	950,000,000	March 1, 2042	31	2.623%	ARC
<i>Subordinate Series 2003-1B</i>	50,000,000	96,275	-	50,000,000	March 1, 2042	31	2.580%	ARC
<i>Senior Series 2003-2A-1</i>	175,100,000	953,128	49,400,000	125,700,000	July 25, 2008	31	2.130%	FRN
<i>Senior Series 2003-2A-2</i>	646,800,000	3,702,571	-	646,800,000	January 25, 2012	31	2.240%	FRN
<i>Senior Series 2003-2A-3</i>	308,200,000	1,811,531	-	308,200,000	July 25, 2013	31	2.300%	FRN
<i>Senior Series 2004-1A-1</i>	293,000,000	1,609,872	-	293,000,000	April 25, 2011	31	2.150%	FRN
<i>Senior Series 2004-1A-2</i>	307,000,000	1,733,868	-	307,000,000	April 25, 2016	31	2.210%	FRN
<i>Senior Series 2004-1A-3</i>	400,000,000	2,310,222	-	400,000,000	April 25, 2021	31	2.260%	FRN
<i>Senior Series 2004-1A-4</i>	200,000,000	1,170,444	-	200,000,000	April 25, 2024	31	2.290%	FRN
<i>Subordinate Series 2004-1B-1</i>	100,000,000	203,240	-	100,000,000	May 1, 2044	31	2.720%	ARC
<i>Senior Series 2005-1A-1</i>	216,000,000	-	-	216,000,000	January 25, 2014	31	2.718%	FRN
<i>Senior Series 2005-1A-2</i>	393,000,000	-	-	393,000,000	July 25, 2024	31	2.815%	FRN
<i>Senior Series 2005-1A-3</i>	300,000,000	-	-	300,000,000	October 25, 2025	31	2.835%	FRN
<i>Senior Series 2005-1A-4</i>	214,000,000	-	-	214,000,000	April 25, 2027	31	2.865%	FRN
<i>Senior Series 2005-1A-5</i>	137,000,000	-	-	137,000,000	October 25, 2030	31	2.915%	FRN
<i>Subordinate Series 2005-1B-1</i>	40,000,000	-	-	40,000,000	January 1, 2045	31	2.700%	ARC
Total	\$ 7,414,100,000	\$ 21,299,360	\$ 49,400,000	\$ 7,364,700,000	Varied	31	2.502%	Varied

C. Fund Accounts

	Beginning	Change	Ending
<i>Acquisition Fund</i>	\$ 43,367,251	\$ 259,890,399	\$ 303,257,650
<i>Administration Fund</i>	6,369,691	(4,961,730)	1,407,961
<i>Collection Fund</i>	10,072,584	3,588,353	13,660,937
<i>Debt Service Fund</i>	-	-	-
<i>Interest</i>	14,310,227	(7,971,290)	6,338,937
<i>Retirement</i>	32,933,333	67,066,667	100,000,000
<i>Reserve</i>	45,855,750	9,379,500	55,235,250
Total	\$ 152,908,836	\$ 326,991,899	\$ 479,900,735

College Loan Corporation Trust I

2002-1, 2002-2, 2003-1, 2003-2, 2004-1, 2005-1 Series Notes

Monthly Servicing Report

1/1/2005 to 1/31/2005

II. Student Loan Pool Data-FFELP

A. Pool Size (\$)

	Principal Balance	Weighted Average Interest Rate
Beginning - ACS	\$ 5,382,255,631	4.212%
Loans Added	889,078,938	
Loans Repaid	36,657,278	
Ending	6,234,677,292	4.118%
Beginning - GL	389,936,096	4.277%
Loans Added	2,053,066	
Loans Repaid	2,880,159	
Ending	389,109,004	4.275%
Beginning - Nelnet	162,780	3.478%
Loans Added	(30)	
Loans Repaid	160,479	
Ending	2,271	3.303%
Beginning - PHEAA	69,566,229	3.383%
Loans Added	17,427,813	
Loans Repaid	1,238,928	
Ending	85,755,114	3.387%
Beginning - TOTAL	5,841,920,736	4.206%
Loans Added	908,559,788	
Loans Repaid	40,936,844	
Ending	\$ 6,709,543,681	4.118%

B. Loans by Program Type

	Beginning	%	Loans Added	Loans Repaid	Ending	%	# Borr	Average Coupon
Stafford - ACS	\$ 456,960,480	7.82%	\$ 275,175,528	\$ 6,829,868	\$ 725,306,139	10.81%	97,171	\$ 7,464
Stafford - GL	26,304,685	0.45%	4,095	419,336	25,889,444	0.39%	2,674	9,682
Stafford - Nelnet	120,110	0.00%	(30)	117,995	2,086	0.00%	20	104
Stafford - PHEAA	40,583,575	0.69%	9,327,603	562,403	49,348,775	0.74%	16,616	2,970
Total Stafford	523,968,849	8.97%	284,507,196	7,929,602	800,546,443	11.93%	116,481	6,873
PLUS - ACS	34,609,683	0.59%	92,739,286	1,085,175	126,263,793	1.88%	13,093	9,644
PLUS - GL	5,657,092	0.10%	8,668	125,224	5,540,536	0.08%	731	7,579
PLUS - Nelnet	42,670	0.00%	-	42,485	185	0.00%	3	62
PLUS - PHEAA	25,723,068	0.44%	8,008,473	666,937	33,064,604	0.49%	4,061	8,142
Total PLUS	66,032,512	1.13%	100,756,427	1,919,820	164,869,119	2.46%	17,888	9,217
Consolidation - ACS	4,890,685,469	83.72%	521,164,125	28,742,234	5,383,107,360	80.23%	223,891	24,043
Consolidation - GL	357,974,320	6.13%	2,040,303	2,335,599	357,679,024	5.33%	7,850	45,564
Consolidation - PHEAA	3,259,586	0.06%	91,738	9,588	3,341,736	0.05%	196	17,050
Total Consolidation	5,251,919,374	89.90%	523,296,166	31,087,422	5,744,128,119	85.61%	231,937	24,766
Total	\$ 5,841,920,736	100.00%	\$ 908,559,788	\$ 40,936,844	\$ 6,709,543,681	100.00%	366,306	\$ 18,317

College Loan Corporation Trust I

2002-1, 2002-2, 2003-1, 2003-2, 2004-1, 2005-1 Series Notes

Monthly Servicing Report

1/1/2005 to 1/31/2005

II. Student Loan Pool Data-FFELP (cont.)

C. Loans by School Type

	Beginning	%	Change	Ending	%	# Borr
4-Year - ACS, Nel <1>	\$ 436,901,729	7.48%	\$ 332,930,417	\$ 769,832,146	11.47%	91,829
2-Year- ACS, Nel <1>	28,863,362	0.49%	16,686,076	45,549,438	0.68%	10,495
Technical/Proprietary - ACS, Nel <1>	25,960,127	0.44%	9,238,012	35,198,139	0.52%	7,913
Graduate (Medical) -ACS, GL	13,476,941	0.23%	717,978	14,194,920	0.21%	524
Unknown/Other -ACS, GL, PH, Nel <1>	84,799,202	1.45%	15,841,717	100,640,919	1.50%	23,608
Consolidation (n/a) -ACS, GL, PH	5,251,919,374	89.90%	492,208,744	5,744,128,119	85.61%	231,937
Total	\$ 5,841,920,736	100.00%	\$ 867,622,945	\$ 6,709,543,681	100.00%	366,306

D. Loan Status

	Beginning	%	Change	Ending	%	# Borr
In School	\$ 350,637,545	6.00%	\$ 254,996,433	\$ 605,633,977	9.03%	80,982
Grace	68,626,913	1.17%	14,890,592	83,517,505	1.24%	11,347
Deferment	789,180,808	13.51%	48,803,782	837,984,591	12.49%	32,427
Forbearance	485,080,883	8.30%	50,592,755	535,673,638	7.98%	16,740
Repayment	4,140,040,426	70.87%	495,586,072	4,635,626,498	69.09%	224,118
Claims Filed	8,354,161	0.14%	2,753,310	11,107,471	0.17%	692
Total	\$ 5,841,920,736	100.00%	\$ 867,622,945	\$ 6,709,543,681	100.00%	366,306

E. Loans By Guarantor

	Ending	%
ASA (MA) -	\$ 5,043,097,191	75.163%
CSLP (CO) -	29,693	0.000%
EAC (SD) -	301,437	0.004%
ECMC/TG (VA) -	2,929,221	0.044%
Edfund/CSAC (CA) -	918,577,920	13.691%
FAME (ME) -	57,499	0.001%
GLHEC (GL) -	388,269,137	5.787%
ICSAC (IA) -	56,814	0.001%
ISAC (IL) -	8,259,528	0.123%
KHEAA (KY/AL) -	3,641,905	0.054%
LOSFA (LA) -	459,682	0.007%
MGA (MI) -	744,336	0.011%
NJOSA (NJ) -	2,846,236	0.042%
NSLP (NE) -	9,129,225	0.136%
OGSLP (OK) -	907,509	0.014%
OSAC (OR) -	123,464	0.002%
OSFA (FL) -	7,138,367	0.106%
PHEAA -	85,453,677	1.274%
SHESC (NY) -	120,382,285	1.794%
SLGFA (AR) -	47,309	0.001%
TGSLC (TX) -	43,638,970	0.650%
TSAC (TN) -	51,719	0.001%
NELA (WA) -	4,050,898	0.060%
USAF (US) -	69,349,658	1.034%
Total	\$ 6,709,543,681	100.00%

College Loan Corporation Trust I

2002-1, 2002-2, 2003-1, 2003-2, 2004-1, 2005-1 Series Notes

Monthly Servicing Report

1/1/2005 to 1/31/2005

II. Student Loan Pool Data-FFELP (cont.)

F. Payment Status

Delinquency Bucket (days)	31-60	61-90	91-120	121-180	181-270	270+	Totals
Ending Balance	\$ 132,837,812	\$ 68,269,937	\$ 34,262,450	\$ 39,479,316	\$ 30,902,824	\$ 8,460,857	\$ 314,213,197
By ending balance, % <2>	2.87%	1.47%	0.74%	0.85%	0.67%	0.18%	6.78%
# of Borrowers	7,162	3,690	2,051	2,565	2,261	643	18,372

	Claims Filed Outstanding at end of period	Claims in Rejected status at end of period	Cum. Default Claims Paid <3>	Cum. Other Claims Paid <3>
Ending Balance	\$ 11,095,863	\$ 11,608	\$ 35,021,899	\$ 20,410,783
# of Borrowers	687	5	2137	837

G. Credit Support

	Beginning	%	Additions	Withdrawals	Ending
Reserve Fund 75 bps Notes Outstanding	\$ 45,855,750	0.75%	\$ 9,750,000	\$ 370,500	\$ 55,235,250

H. Servicer Information

	# Borr Serviced	Amt. of Loans Serviced	% of Portfolio Serviced	Claims Filed during reporting period	Claims Paid during reporting period	Claims in Rejected status at end of period	Claims Filed Outstanding at end of period
ACS	334,155	\$ 6,234,677,292	92.92%	\$ 6,709,386	\$ 3,858,401	\$ 4,745	\$ 10,894,474
GL	11,255	389,109,004	5.80%	175,302	63,095	-	175,302
Nelnet	23	2,271	0.00%	-	5,652	-	720
PHEAA	20,873	85,755,114	1.28%	25,367	62,462	6,863	25,367
Total	366,306	\$ 6,709,543,681	100.00%	\$ 6,910,055	\$ 3,989,610	\$ 11,608	\$ 11,095,863

1. Nelnet information included in dollar amounts, but not number of borrowers

2. The % delinquent is calculated based on the amount delinquent divided by the sum of current repayment plus delinquent volume

3. Nelnet information includes principal and accrued interest